

## **RESOLUTION NO. 373 OF 2013**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Frasier

## AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH TIME WARNER CABLE TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL HIGH SPEED TELECOMMUNICATION LINE TO THE WARREN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, the County Clerk has advised that installation of the new electronic document management system for the Warren County Clerk's office requires an additional high speed telecommunication line and is requesting an agreement with Time Warner Cable to install the additional high speed telecommunication line for a term commencing July 19, 2013 and terminating July 18, 2015 with an initial set up fee of Seventy-Five Dollars (\$75) and monthly charges in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents (\$236.99) per month during the term of the agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Time Warner Cable to install an additional high speed telecommunication line in the Warren County Clerk's office for a term commencing July 19, 2013 and terminating July 18, 2015 with an initial set up fee of Seventy-Five Dollars (\$75) and monthly charges in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents (\$236.99) per month during the term of the agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1410 423 - County Clerk, Telephone.